Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct the name of inventor, Amy N. Duguay. previously recorded on Reel 019977 Frame 0674. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee Amy N. Duguay.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amy N. Duguay	10/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMGEN Mountain View
Street Address:	2450 Bayshore Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11655776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)837-9422

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-244-3147

Email: lonic@amgen.com

Correspondent Name: Charles K. Sholtz

Address Line 1: 1120 Veterans Blvd.

Address Line 2: M/S ASF1-1

Address Line 4: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A-1213-US-CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Loni M. Cummings

Total Attachments: 9

source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif

501261026

ပ

PATENT REEL: 024831 FRAME: 0211



PATENT REEL: 024831 FRAME: 0212 Amy

) C. SHOLTZ/AMCEN MOUNTAIN EW INC. COMPANY: 2450 BAYS RE PARKWAY

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

10/17/2007

UBMISSION TYP	e:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	and the state of t
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA	R	
	- Marie - Mari	4.1	
AC Dates		Name	Execution Date
Alice BAKKER			10/17/2007
Alice N. DUGUAY			10/17/2007
Qiang LIU			10/17/2007
Joshua SILVERM	AN		10/17/2007
Kevin MOORE			10/17/2007
RECEIVING PART	YDATA		
Name:	Amgen Mou	intain View Inc.	
Street Address:		ore Parkway	
City:	Mountain Vi		
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	A	
			I
Postal Code:	94043		
	94043		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMI	BERS Total: 1	N1bas	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMI Propert	BERS Total: 1	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMI	BERS Total: 1	Number 11655776	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMI Propert	BERS Total: 1 y Type er.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMI Propert Application Numb	BERS Total: 1 y Type er:	11655776	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMI Propert Application Numb CORRESPONDEN	BERS Total: 1 by Type er. NCE DATA (650)8	11655776 37-9422	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMI Propert Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence s	BERS Total: 1 by Type ser: CE DATA (650)8 will be sent via U.	11655776 37-9422 S Mall when the fax sttempt is unsuccessful.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMI Propert Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence s Phone:	BERS Total: 1 by Type ser: CE DATA (650)8 will be sent via U: 650-24	37-9422 S Mall when the fax sttempt is unsuccessful.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMI Proped Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence sepandence se	BERS Total: 1 y Type ser: (650)8 vill be sent via U; 650-24	11655776 37-9422 S Mall when the fax sttempt is unsuccessful. 4-2621 semgen.com	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMI Propert Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence s Phone: Email: Correspondent Na	BERS Total: 1 by Type ser: (650)8 will be sent via Us 650-24 lonic@ me: C. Sho	11655776 37-9422 S Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 4-2621 asmgen.com	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMI Proped Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence sepandence se	BERS Total: 1 by Type ser: (650)8 will be sent via Us 650-24 lonic@ me: C. Sho	11655776 37-9422 S Mall when the fax sttempt is unsuccessful. 4-2621 semgen.com	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMI Propert Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence s Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	BERS Total: 1 y Type ser: (650)8 will be sent via U. 650-24 lonic@ ime: C. Sho 2450 8 Mounts	11655776 37-9422 S Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 4-2621 samgen.com litz/Amgen Mountain View Inc. Sayenere Parkway	

PATENT

REEL: 024831 FRAME: 0213

USPTO

10/18/2007 7:48:54 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

):C. SHOLTZ/AMGEN MOUNTAIN EW INC. COMPANY: 2450 BAYL RE PARKWAY

Total Attachments: 7
source=A-1217-US-CiP#page1.tif
source=A-1217-US-CiP#page2.tif
source=A-1217-US-CiP#page3.tif
source=A-1217-US-CiP#page4.tif
source=A-1217-US-CiP#page5.tif
source=A-1217-US-CiP#page5.tif
source=A-1217-US-CiP#page7.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024831 FRAME: 0214

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Alice Bakker, 1234 Bubb Road, Cupertino, CA 95014

Amy N. Duguay, 18242 Baylor Avenus, Saratoga, CA 95070

Qiang Liu, 55 Williams Lane, Foster City, CA 94404

Joshua Silverman, 829 Dartshire Way, Sunnyvale, CA 94087

Kevin Moore, 251 Carolina Lane, Palo Alto, CA 94306

made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled

IL-6 BINDING PROTEINS

which is found in:

US Application Serial No.: 11/655,776 filed on January 18, 2007 which claims the benefit of U.S. non-provisional Application Serial No. 11/486,245 filed July 12, 2006 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/699,137 filed July 13, 2005.

Whereas AMGEN MOUNTAIN VIEW INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2450 Bayshore Parkway, Mountain View, California, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto AMGEN MOUNTAIN VIEW INC., its successors and assigns (collectively "AMGEN") our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part applications based on the above identified Application, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by AMGEN for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto AMGEN our entire right, title and interest in or to the right to refer to, to access, and to control microorganism(s) or other biological material(s) related to the Application and which are deposited by us or at our direction or deposited on our behalf by Amgen, its affiliates, employees or employees of its affiliates. The transfer of such right, title and interest includes, without limitation, our unreserved and irrevocable consent and authorization to AMGEN to refer to the deposited microorganisms(s) or other biological materials(s) in the Application and the right to make available to the public the deposited material in accordance with the laws, treaties, statutes, rules,

1

PATENT REEL: 024831 FRAME: 0215 regulations and the like of the United States, all other countries, and any patent granting authority or organization.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application to AMGEN as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For ourselves and for our legal representatives, we covenant and agree with AMGEN that we have not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that our right, title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For ourselves and for our heirs, successors and legal representatives, we further covenant and agree with AMGEN that upon request we and they will: (i) execute continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths; (ii) communicate to AMGEN any facts known to us or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings or litigation; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for AMGEN, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to AMGEN or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where AMGEN may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for AMGEN and to vest and confirm in AMGEN or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of AMGEN.

In Witness Whereof I have execute	ed this assignment on:
11 day of October, 20 07.	Alice Bakker
State Of California } ss. County Of Santa Clara } On Otto 1 , 2007, appeared Alice Bakker,	before me, Julie Balot, Notary Public, personally
to be the person whose name acknowledged to me that be/she	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence e is subscribed to the within instrument and executed the same in bie/her authorized capacity, he instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf ed the instrument.
Juliani Makan Julian Makan Commission # 1601s2 Notory Public - Collion Son Moteo County My Comm. Expires Aug 19.3	

In Witness Whereof I have executed this	assignment on:
17_day of October, 2007(Amy N. Duguay
State Of California } ss. County Of Santa Clara }	
On October 17, 2007, before appeared Amy N. Duguay.	me, <u>Julie Balot,</u> Notary Public, personally
personally known to me • OR • prov	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
acknowledged to me that be/she execu	subscribed to the within instrument and ted the same in bis/her authorized capacity, rument the person, or the entity upon behalf instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Constitution of 1601 627 NORSE PARIS CONTROL NORSE PARIS CONTROL Son Motion County My Control Society Aug 17, 2007	Notary Public My commission expires: Aug. 19, 2009

In Witness Whereof I have executed	this assignment on:
Aday of October, 2007.	Qiang Liu
	monday you
State Of California }	
County Of San Mateo } ss.	
On 70/7 2007, be appeared Qiang Liu.	efore me, <u>Julie Balot</u> , Notary Public, personally
personally known to me - OR - 🖎	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
acknowledged to me that he/she ex-	is subscribed to the within instrument and ecuted the same in his/ber authorized capacity, instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official peals
And the Control Special Specia	Notary Public My commission expires: A14 10 , 2009

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assignment on:
G day of October, 2007. Joshua Silverman
State Of California } ss.
County Of Santa Clara }
On Abar 17, 2007 before me. Julie Balot, Notary Public, personally appeared Joshua Silverman.
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/ber authorized capacity, and that by his/ber signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Conversion of 1601687 Notacy Public Soc states Course My commission expires: 249, 2022

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assignment on:
17 day of October, 2007. Kevin Moore
State Of California } ss. County Of Santa Clara }
On Othology 17, 2007, before me, Julie Balot, Notary Public, personally appeared Kevin Moore,
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske executed the same in his/ber authorized capacity, and that by his/ber signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1601827 Notary Public Son Motion County My commission expires: 4 9 9, 205